BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE

Appointments of December 18, 2023
*Re-application

"C” indicates a Chair person is re-applying

BOARD OF HEALTH: 1 vacancy with term to expire August 31, 2026. Must be a dentist. The Board acts in an advisory
capacity to the Council on matters pertaining to public health and animal control. Meetings generally held every other

month on the second Thursday of the month at 5:30 p.m.

Readvertise

---CITY APPOINTEES

Vacant

Fernald, Jacqueline

Geiser, Rosann
Heidt, Jonathan

Dentist

Nurse

McKinney, Kathleen

Skala, Mahree

Szewczyk, ,Michael

Physician

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES

Feirman, Harry
Hussey, Elizabeth
Schuette, Wade
Simelus, Sonita

Veterinarian

Healthcare Worker

g wWwwho—

08/31/2026
08/31/2026
08/31/2025
08/31/2026
08/31/2025
08/31/2024
08/31/2024

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 2 vacancies with terms to expire August 1, 2024 and August 1,
2026. One must be a person with experience in energy conservation who would serve as a regular member, and the
other must be a person with experience in fire prevention who would serve as an alternate member in the absence of, or
disqualification of, a regular member. The Commission periodically reviews and makes recommendations relating to
building construction codes. Monthly meetings generally held on the fourth Monday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

Readvertise

1 of 4

---REGULAR
Vacant
Carlson, Kas
Connell, Brian
Creasy, Jay
Jackson, Rob
Malicoat, Fred
Muzzy, Doug
Shanker, Richard
Wallace, Scott
Weber, Dave
Young, Matt

---ALTERNATE
Vacant
DeYoung, Scott
Dove, Jim
Howe, Christopher
Kaisher, Ray
Kilgore, Trevor
Neyens, John
Page, John Jr.
Saunders, Kyle
Tipton, Austin
Trunk, Jonathan

Energy Conservation

Major Contractor
Architect
Layperson
Landlord

PE Elec/Mech
Minor Contractor
Fire Prevention
Electrician
PE Structural/Civil
Master Plumber

Fire Prevention

Landlord
PE Elec/Mech

Layperson

Minor Contractor
Electrician

Energy Conservation

Major Contractor

PE Structural/Civil

Master Plumber
Architect

BovoarrBrarwu,

o o o2)
NNnnO\-bnO\N-b

08/01/2024
08/01/2024
08/01/2026
08/01/2026
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2024
08/01/2026
08/01/2024
08/01/2025
08/01/2025

08/01/2026
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2026
08/01/2024
08/01/2024
08/01/2024
08/01/2024
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2026



COLUMBIA SPORTS COMMISSION: 4 vacancies with terms to expire December 31, 2025. One shall be a
representative from a sports club or organization located and active in the community with established regular season
activities and scheduled hosted tournaments, one shall be a citizen-at-large interested in sporting events, one shall be a
representative from a large business or major employer within the City limits of Columbia, and one shall be a
representative from a hotel or motel property located within the City limits. All, except the representative from a hotel or
motel property, shall be residents of the City. In addition, all members must demonstrate a knowledge of and passion for
sporting events in the community, have an ability to positively impact events through knowledge and resources, and not
be a paid employee of the City. The Commission advises the Convention and Visitors Bureau with its sports sales efforts
to recruit, retain, and organize regional, state, and national sporting events, as well as promote amateur, club, college,
and professional local sporting teams. Monthly meetings generally held on the second Thursday of the month at 12:00
p.m.

Hotel/Motel Industry --CITY APPOINTEES
*2.25yrs  Klarfeld, Jared 28 North Cedar Lake Dr E 5 Carins, Heather Sports Club/Org 5 12/31/2024
*Calfee, Julie Large Bus/Major Emp 3 12/31/2023
Sports Club/Org Fudge, Zina Sports Club/Org 6 12/31/2023
Cobb, Ethan 2102 Millay Dr 2 Gray, Rodney Citizen At-Large 5 12/31/2023
*Klarfeld, Jared Hotel/Motel Industry 5 12/31/2023
Large Bus/Major Emp Kunz, Kristopher Hotel/Motel Industry BC 12/31/2024
*4yrs  Calfee, Julie 109 Port Way 3 Marcks, Carter Small-Mid-Sized Bus/Emp 5 12/31/2024
Cobb, Ethan 2102 Millay Dr 2
--OTHER APPOINTEES
Citizen At-Large Arnold, James (Columbia College Rep)

*2.25yrs  Klarfeld, Jared 28 North Cedar Lake Dr E
Taylor, James 119 Manor Ct

Hart, Susan (Chamber of Commerce Rep)
Huffington, Gabe (Parks and Recreation Department Rep)
Schneider, Amy (Convention and Visitors Department Rep)

Baehman, Beau 4502 Maxwell Ln 2 Daniel, Tony (University of Missouri Rep)
*4yrs  Calfee, Julie 109 Port Way 3 Egan, David (Columbia Public Schools Rep)
Cobb, Ethan 2102 Millay Dr 2 Jarvis, Eric (Convention and Visitors Advisory Board Rep)
5
4

COMMUNITY LAND TRUST ORGANIZATION BOARD: 3 vacancies with terms to expire December 1, 2027. One shall
be a neighborhood representative residing within the current Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) eligible area
on file in the Community Development Department, one shall be a community and business leader, and one shall be an
occupant of a Community Land Trust home. The Board is organized to preserve the long-term affordability of housing
units created through public subsidies. Monthly meetings generally held on first Wednesday of the month at 6:30 p.m.

CDBG Neighborhood Rep ---CITY APPOINTEES
Ascani, Rikki 11 Fourth Ave 1 Vacant CLT Home Occupant 12/01/2027
Banks, Barbie 215 W Ash St 1 Vacant CDBG Neighborhood Rep 12/01/2027
Bush-Cook, Tracey Community/Bus Leader 3 12/01/2025
Community/Bus Leader *Cristal, Scott Community/Bus Leader 3 12/01/2023
Ascani, Rikki 11 Fourth Ave 1 Head, Linda CLT Home Occupant 1 12/01/2026
Banks, Barbie 215 W Ash St 1 LaBrunerie, Alexander Community/Bus Leader 4 12/01/2026
*4yrs  Cristal, Scott 2205 Country Club Dr 3 Rhoades, Shirley CDBG Neighborhood Rep 1 12/01/2025
Hunt, Douglas 206 Westwood Ave 4 Stanton, Anthony CDBG Neighborhood Rep 1 12/01/2026
Trotter, Jeremy CLT Home Occupant 1 12/01/2025

CLT Home Occupant
Readvertise ---OTHER APPOINTEE
Knoth, Nick (City Council Rep)

2 of 4



FINANCE ADVISORY AND AUDIT COMMITTEE: 2 vacancies with terms to expire December 31, 2026. Members shall
be qualified voters and residents of the City of Columbia for at least one (1) year prior to their appointment. Although not
required, consideration will be given to business owners for the positions. The Committee makes recommendations on
financial matters to the Council as needed. Monthly meetings generally held on third Monday of the month at 1:00 p.m.

*9yrs  Oropallo, Maria 208 E Briarwood Ln 4 --CITY APPOINTEES
*2.75yrs/C  Rebstock, Michael 1905 Blue Ridge Rd 2 Bloom, Kristian CPA 5 12/31/2025
Richards, Tom 1920 Devonshire Dr 5 Duncan, Brian Banker 5 12/31/2025
*Qropallo, Maria 4 12/31/2023
*Rebstock, Michael 2 12/31/2023
Suhler, Diane 6 12/31/2025

--OTHER APPOINTEE

Lue, Matthew (Finance Department Rep)

FIREFIGHTERS' RETIREMENT BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 31, 2025. Must be a registered voter
and resident of the City, and cannot be employed by the City. The Board oversees and establishes policies for the fire
retirement trust. Quarterly meetings generally held on call.

*2yrs  Cox, George 912 W Ash St 1 --CITY APPOINTEES
Yoakum, Michael 4111 Meadow View Dr 6 *Cox, George 1 12/31/2023
Jeffrey, Steven 6 12/31/2024
--OTHER APPOINTEES

Baxter, Cullen (Fire Department Rep)
Collins, Justin (Fire Department Rep)
Farr, Clayton (Fire Chief Rep)

HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION: 4 vacancies with terms to expire December 31, 2026. Must be qualified voters and
residents of the City of Columbia, and shall not be paid officers or employees of the City. Members shall not serve on the
board of directors or be employed by any organization which applies for funding through the Commission or which
receives funding upon recommendation of the Commission. (Each academic and administrative unit of the University of
Missouri shall be considered a separate organization and each school of the Columbia Public School District shall be
considered a separate organization.) Consideration will be given to encourage representation of individuals with an
interest and understanding of human services. The Commission advises the City in all matters regarding the planning and
contracting for human service programs to adequately meet the needs of the citizens. Monthly meetings generally held on
the second Tuesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

*.75yrs  Banks, Barbie 215 W Ash St 1 *Banks, Barbie 1 12/31/2023
Spear, Lisa 2607 Burrwood Dr 5 Cook, Joy 3 12/31/2024

*2yrs  Teagarden-Monk, Allie 2208 Bluff Pointe Dr 6 Cooper, Rachel 5 12/31/2025
Ford, Stacy 2 12/31/2024

Getzoff, Kimberly 4 12/31/2025

Kleopfer, Lynn 4 12/31/2023

Nguyen, Michael 1 12/31/2025

Suhler, Diane 6 12/31/2023

*Teagarden-Monk, Allie 6 12/31/2023

Thorn, Elijah 6 12/31/2024

3 of 4



MAYOR’S COUNCIL ON PHYSICAL FITNESS AND HEALTH: 1 vacancy with term to expire November 30, 2026. The
Council educates the public about the importance of regular physical fithess activity and promotes, initiates, and
encourages local physical fithess and sports programs in the community. Monthly meetings generally held on the first

Thursday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

Readvertise

Vacant

Calfee, Julie
Gooch, Teresa
Harrison, Chris
Harrison, Elizabeth
Hawf, Christopher
Jobes, Clair
Jones, Gwendolyn
McQuade, Lauren
Miller, Susan
Pass, Sasha
Rodman, Candace
Walker, Robert

WwaBoarparasnaBow

11/30/2026

11/30/2025
11/30/2026
11/30/2026
11/30/2025
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2026
11/30/2024
11/30/2024
11/30/2025
11/30/2024
11/30/2024

POLICE RETIREMENT BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 31, 2025. Must be a registered voter and
resident of the City, and cannot be employed by the City. The Board oversees and establishes policies for the police
retirement trust. Quarterly meetings generally held on call.

*6.5yrs  Hackmann, Mike

1306 Morning Dove Dr

6

--CITY APPOINTEES

Frede, Benjamin 5
*Hackmann, Mike 6
--OTHER APPOINTEES

12/31/2024
12/31/2023

Bolinger, Lance (Police Department Rep)
Fitzgerald, Mark (Police Department Rep)

Jill Schlude (Police Chief Rep)

PUBLIC TRANSIT ADVISORY COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire March 1, 2026. Consideration will be
given to the appointment of an eligible Columbia Transit paratransit rider, an owner or representative of a business, a
member of the Disabilities Commission, a member of the Bicycle/Pedestrian Commission, a representative of the
Columbia Public School District, and/or a representative of Local Motion. The Commission advises staff with regard to
transit policy and safety matters concerning transit issues affecting the City, studies issues arising under the Columbia
Transit Master Plan as they relate to transportation, and makes recommendations to the Council. Monthly meetings
generally held on the third Tuesday of the month at 5:30 p.m.

Rushing, Joy 507 Florence Ave 1

4 of 4

--CITY APPOINTEES
Vacant

Hamilton, Shaunda
Jackson, Donald
Jacobs, Gabi
Johnson, Sarah
Olmsted, Lydia
Teel, Tammy
Thorp, Adam
Wright, Matt
Zeterberg, Dawn

MU Student

n—u—toxwmgr—xc\w

--OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES

Boone, Robert (Columbia College Rep)
Immel, Heath (University of Missouri Rep)
Cornman, Candy (Stephens College Rep)

03/01/2026
03/01/2024
03/01/2026
03/01/2026
03/01/2025
03/01/2024
03/01/2025
03/01/2024
03/01/2024
03/01/2025



