BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE Appointments of December 18, 2023 *Re-application

"C" indicates a Chair person is re-applying

BOARD OF HEALTH: 1 vacancy with term to expire August 31, 2026. Must be a dentist. The Board acts in an advisory capacity to the Council on matters pertaining to public health and animal control. Meetings generally held every other month on the second Thursday of the month at 5:30 p.m.

Readvertise ---CITY APPOINTEES

01/01220			
<u>Vacant</u>	Dentist		08/31/2026
Fernald, Jacqueline		1	08/31/2026
Geiser, Rosann	Nurse	6	08/31/2025
Heidt, Jonathan		4	08/31/2026
McKinney, Kathleen		3	08/31/2025
Skala, Mahree		3	08/31/2024
Szewczyk, ,Michael	Physician	5	08/31/2024

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES

Feirman, Harry

Hussey, Elizabeth Veterinarian

Schuette, Wade

Simelus, Sonita Healthcare Worker

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 2 vacancies with terms to expire August 1, 2024 and August 1, 2026. One must be a person with experience in energy conservation who would serve as a regular member, and the other must be a person with experience in fire prevention who would serve as an alternate member in the absence of, or disqualification of, a regular member. The Commission periodically reviews and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes. Monthly meetings generally held on the fourth Monday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

Readvertise ---REGULAR

INLUGLAIN			
<u>Vacant</u>	Energy Conservation	<u>.</u>	08/01/2024
Carlson, Kas	Major Contractor	5	08/01/2024
Connell, Brian	Architect	4	08/01/2026
Creasy, Jay	Layperson	4	08/01/2026
Jackson, Rob	Landlord	BC	08/01/2025
Malicoat, Fred	PE Elec/Mech	4	08/01/2025
Muzzy, Doug	Minor Contractor	4	08/01/2024
Shanker, Richard	Fire Prevention	6	08/01/2026
Wallace, Scott	Electrician	5	08/01/2024
Weber, Dave	PE Structural/Civil	6	08/01/2025
Young, Matt	Master Plumber	BC	08/01/2025

---ALTERNATE

<u>Vacant</u>	Fire Prevention		08/01/2026
DeYoung, Scott	Landlord	4	08/01/2025
Dove, Jim	PE Elec/Mech	2	08/01/2025
Howe, Christopher	Layperson	6	08/01/2026
Kaisher, Ray	Minor Contractor	BC	08/01/2024
Kilgore, Trevor	Electrician	4	08/01/2024
Neyens, John	Energy Conservation	6	08/01/2024
Page, John Jr.	Major Contractor	BC	08/01/2024
Saunders, Kyle	PE Structural/Civil	BC	08/01/2025
Tipton, Austin	Master Plumber	2	08/01/2025
Trunk, Jonathan	Architect	2	08/01/2026

COLUMBIA SPORTS COMMISSION: 4 vacancies with terms to expire December 31, 2025. One shall be a representative from a sports club or organization located and active in the community with established regular season activities and scheduled hosted tournaments, one shall be a citizen-at-large interested in sporting events, one shall be a representative from a large business or major employer within the City limits of Columbia, and one shall be a representative from a hotel or motel property located within the City limits. All, except the representative from a hotel or motel property, shall be residents of the City. In addition, all members must demonstrate a knowledge of and passion for sporting events in the community, have an ability to positively impact events through knowledge and resources, and not be a paid employee of the City. The Commission advises the Convention and Visitors Bureau with its sports sales efforts to recruit, retain, and organize regional, state, and national sporting events, as well as promote amateur, club, college, and professional local sporting teams. Monthly meetings generally held on the second Thursday of the month at 12:00 p.m.

Hotel/Mot	el Industry			CITY APPOINTEES				
*2.25yrs	Klarfeld, Jared	28 North Cedar Lake Dr E	5	Carins, Heather	Sports Club/Org	5	12/31/2024	
				*Calfee, Julie	Large Bus/Major Emp	<u>3</u>	12/31/2023	
Sports Clu	<u>b/Org</u>			<u>Fudge, Zina</u>	Sports Club/Org	<u>6</u>	<u>12/31/2023</u>	
	Cobb, Ethan	2102 Millay Dr	2	Gray, Rodney	Citizen At-Large	<u>5</u>	<u>12/31/2023</u>	
				* <u>Klarfeld, Jared</u>	Hotel/Motel Industry	<u>5</u>	<u>12/31/2023</u>	
<u>Large Bus</u>	<u> Major Emp</u>			Kunz, Kristopher	Hotel/Motel Industry	BC	12/31/2024	
*4yrs	Calfee, Julie	109 Port Way	3	Marcks, Carter	Small-Mid-Sized Bus/Emp	5	12/31/2024	
	Cobb, Ethan	2102 Millay Dr	2					
				OTHER APPOINTEES				
Citizen At-	<u>Large</u>			Arnold, James (Colum	bia College Rep)			
	Baehman, Beau	4502 Maxwell Ln	2	Daniel, Tony (Universi	ty of Missouri Rep)			
*4yrs	Calfee, Julie	109 Port Way	3	Egan, David (Columbia	a Public Schools Rep)			
	Cobb, Ethan	2102 Millay Dr	2	Jarvis, Eric (Convention and Visitors Advisory Board Rep)				
*2.25yrs	Klarfeld, Jared	28 North Cedar Lake Dr E	5	Hart, Susan (Chamber of Commerce Rep)				
	Taylor, James	119 Manor Ct	4	Huffington, Gabe (Parks and Recreation Department Rep)				
				Schneider, Amy (Conv	ention and Visitors Departme	nt Rep)	

COMMUNITY LAND TRUST ORGANIZATION BOARD: 3 vacancies with terms to expire December 1, 2027. One shall be a neighborhood representative residing within the current Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) eligible area on file in the Community Development Department, one shall be a community and business leader, and one shall be an occupant of a Community Land Trust home. The Board is organized to preserve the long-term affordability of housing units created through public subsidies. Monthly meetings generally held on first Wednesday of the month at 6:30 p.m.

CDBG N	eighborhood Rep			CITY APPOINTEES			
	Ascani, Rikki	11 Fourth Ave	1	<u>Vacant</u>	CLT Home Occupant		12/01/2027
	Banks, Barbie	215 W Ash St	1	<u>Vacant</u>	CDBG Neighborhood Rep		12/01/2027
				Bush-Cook, Tracey	Community/Bus Leader	3	12/01/2025
<u>Commu</u>	nity/Bus Leader			*Cristal, Scott	Community/Bus Leader	<u>3</u>	12/01/2023
	Ascani, Rikki	11 Fourth Ave	1	Head, Linda	CLT Home Occupant	1	12/01/2026
	Banks, Barbie	215 W Ash St	1	LaBrunerie, Alexander	Community/Bus Leader	4	12/01/2026
*4yrs	Cristal, Scott	2205 Country Club Dr	3	Rhoades, Shirley	CDBG Neighborhood Rep	1	12/01/2025
	Hunt, Douglas	206 Westwood Ave	4	Stanton, Anthony	CDBG Neighborhood Rep	1	12/01/2026
				Trotter, Jeremy	CLT Home Occupant	1	12/01/2025
CLT Hor	ne Occupant						
	Readvertise			OTHER APPOINTEE			
				Knoth, Nick (City Council Rep)			

FINANCE ADVISORY AND AUDIT COMMITTEE: 2 vacancies with terms to expire December 31, 2026. Members shall be qualified voters and residents of the City of Columbia for at least one (1) year prior to their appointment. Although not required, consideration will be given to business owners for the positions. The Committee makes recommendations on financial matters to the Council as needed. Monthly meetings generally held on third Monday of the month at 1:00 p.m.

*9yrs	Oropallo, Maria	208 E Briarwood Ln	4
*2.75yrs/C	Rebstock, Michael	1905 Blue Ridge Rd	2
	Richards, Tom	1920 Devonshire Dr	5

--CITY APPOINTEES Bloom, Kristian CPA 5 12/31/2025 5 12/31/2025 Duncan, Brian Banker *Oropallo, Maria <u>4</u> 12/31/2023 *Rebstock, Michael 2 12/31/2023 Suhler, Diane 12/31/2025

--OTHER APPOINTEE

Lue, Matthew (Finance Department Rep)

FIREFIGHTERS' RETIREMENT BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 31, 2025. Must be a registered voter and resident of the City, and cannot be employed by the City. The Board oversees and establishes policies for the fire retirement trust. Quarterly meetings generally held on call.

*2yrs Cox, George 912 W Ash St 1 Yoakum, Michael 4111 Meadow View Dr 6 --CITY APPOINTEES

*Cox, George 1 12/31/2023 Jeffrey, Steven 6 12/31/2024

--OTHER APPOINTEES Baxter, Cullen (Fire Department Rep) Collins, Justin (Fire Department Rep) Farr, Clayton (Fire Chief Rep)

HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION: 4 vacancies with terms to expire December 31, 2026. Must be qualified voters and residents of the City of Columbia, and shall not be paid officers or employees of the City. Members shall not serve on the board of directors or be employed by any organization which applies for funding through the Commission or which receives funding upon recommendation of the Commission. (Each academic and administrative unit of the University of Missouri shall be considered a separate organization and each school of the Columbia Public School District shall be considered a separate organization.) Consideration will be given to encourage representation of individuals with an interest and understanding of human services. The Commission advises the City in all matters regarding the planning and contracting for human service programs to adequately meet the needs of the citizens. Monthly meetings generally held on the second Tuesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

*.75yrs	Banks, Barbie	215 W Ash St	1
	Spear, Lisa	2607 Burrwood Dr	5
*2vrs	Teagarden-Monk, Allie	2208 Bluff Pointe Dr	6

* <u>Banks, Barbie</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>12/31/2023</u>
Cook, Joy	3	12/31/2024
Cooper, Rachel	5	12/31/2025
Ford, Stacy	2	12/31/2024
Getzoff, Kimberly	4	12/31/2025
Kleopfer, Lynn	<u>4</u>	12/31/2023
Nguyen, Michael	1	12/31/2025
Suhler, Diane	<u>6</u>	12/31/2023
* <u>Teagarden-Monk, Allie</u>	<u>6</u>	12/31/2023
Thorn, Elijah	6	12/31/2024

MAYOR'S COUNCIL ON PHYSICAL FITNESS AND HEALTH: 1 vacancy with term to expire November 30, 2026. The Council educates the public about the importance of regular physical fitness activity and promotes, initiates, and encourages local physical fitness and sports programs in the community. Monthly meetings generally held on the first Thursday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

Readvertise	<u>Vacant</u>		11/30/2026
	Calfee, Julie	3	11/30/2025
	Gooch, Teresa	2	11/30/2026
	Harrison, Chris	BC	11/30/2026
	Harrison, Elizabeth	4	11/30/2025
	Hawf, Christopher	4	11/30/2024
	Jobes, Clair	1	11/30/2024
	Jones, Gwendolyn	4	11/30/2026
	McQuade, Lauren	1	11/30/2024
	Miller, Susan	4	11/30/2024
	Pass, Sasha	BC	11/30/2025
	Rodman, Candace	4	11/30/2024
	Walker, Robert	3	11/30/2024

POLICE RETIREMENT BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 31, 2025. Must be a registered voter and resident of the City, and cannot be employed by the City. The Board oversees and establishes policies for the police retirement trust. Quarterly meetings generally held on call.

*6.5yrs	Hackmann, Mike	1306 Morning Dove Dr	6	CITY APPOINTEES
---------	----------------	----------------------	---	-----------------

Frede, Benjamin 5 12/31/2024 *Hackmann, Mike 6 12/31/2023

--OTHER APPOINTEES Bolinger, Lance (Police Department Rep) Fitzgerald, Mark (Police Department Rep) Jill Schlude (Police Chief Rep)

PUBLIC TRANSIT ADVISORY COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire March 1, 2026. Consideration will be given to the appointment of an eligible Columbia Transit paratransit rider, an owner or representative of a business, a member of the Disabilities Commission, a member of the Bicycle/Pedestrian Commission, a representative of the Columbia Public School District, and/or a representative of Local Motion. The Commission advises staff with regard to transit policy and safety matters concerning transit issues affecting the City, studies issues arising under the Columbia Transit Master Plan as they relate to transportation, and makes recommendations to the Council. Monthly meetings generally held on the third Tuesday of the month at 5:30 p.m.

Rushing, Joy 507 Florence Ave 1 --CITY APPOINTEES

CITT / II TOINTELS			
<u>Vacant</u>			03/01/2026
Hamilton, Shaunda		3	03/01/2024
Jackson, Donald		6	03/01/2026
Jacobs, Gabi		1	03/01/2026
Johnson, Sarah		BC	03/01/2025
Olmsted, Lydia	MU Student	5	03/01/2024
Teel, Tammy		3	03/01/2025
Thorp, Adam		6	03/01/2024
Wright, Matt		1	03/01/2024
Zeterberg, Dawn		1	03/01/2025

--OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES Boone, Robert (Columbia College Rep) Immel, Heath (University of Missouri Rep) Cornman, Candy (Stephens College Rep)